SAFETY DATA SHEET
according to Commission Regulation (EU) 2020/878 as amended
HARTOL H-40 Liquid Key 500 ml
Creation date 23rd September 2024
Revision date Version 1
SECTION 1: Identification of the substance/mixture and of the company/undertaking
1.1. Product identifier HARTOL H-40 Liquid Key 500 ml
Substance / mixture mixture

Ordinance on the European List of Waste (German Waste Catalogue Ordinance -Verordnung über das Europäische
Abfallverzeichnis - AVV).
Waste type code
16 03 06 organic wastes other than those mentioned in 16 03 05
Packaging waste type code
15 01 04 metallic packaging
SECTION 14: Transport information
14.1. UN number or ID number
UN 1950
14.2. UN proper shipping name
AEROSOLS
14.3. Transport hazard class(es)
2     Gases
14.4. Packing group
not relevant
14.5. Environmental hazards
not relevant
14.6. Special precautions for user
not available
14.7. Maritime transport in bulk according to IMO instruments
not relevant
Page 7/10 Created in the aplication SBLCore 2024 Blue (24.7.93) www.sblcore.com
SAFETY DATA SHEET
according to Commission Regulation (EU) 2020/878 as amended
HARTOL H-40 Liquid Key 500 ml
Creation date 23rd September 2024
Revision date Version 1
Additional information
Hazard identification No.
UN number 1950
Classification code 5F
Safety signs 2.1
Road transport - ADR
Limited quantities 1 L
Sign
Tunnel restriction code (D)
SECTION 15: Regulatory information
15.1. Safety, health and environmental regulations/legislation specific for the substance or mixture
• Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 December 2006 on the Registration,